9374953161

	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Mead Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MW Custom Papers, Inc. Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Ohio ☐ Other	<u></u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: December 31, 2002	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Other		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Appendix A - attached Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Appendix A — attached attached A Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Thomas A. Boshinski	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Courthouse Plaza NE	8. Deposit account number: 13-2500		
City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45463	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infocupy of the original document. Thomas A. Boshinski Name of Person Signing	Signature Cover sheet, and correct, and document: One of the cover sheet, and comments, and documents.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

2004 09:39 9374953161 MEADWESTVACO LAW PAGE 03

APPENDIX A

To

Recordation of Merger of The Mead Corporation into MW Custom Papers, Inc.
For United States Trademark Registrations

The term "Trademark Registrations" shall include the below listed United States trademark registrations and applications for registration, and any division, renewal, or refilling of any of them.

Note: The following list is a continuation of cover sheet Item No. 4.

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class(es)
APPLI	1440573	26-May-87	16
DUOPLY	1585576	06-Mar-90	16
DURALINE	1743926	29-Dec-92	16
FACER	1549091	25-Jul-89	16
FIREPLI	1445117	30-Jun-87	16
HURLBUT GENTLEMAN DESIGN	1488433	17-May-88	16
LUSTRALITE	1743927	29-Dec-92	16
ONYX	1884287	14-Mar-95	16
PRIMEBASE	1427460	03-Feb-87	16
PRISM	1447470	14-Jul-87	16
RADIANTLINE	1918804	12-Sep-95	16
SATINLAM	1743928	29-Dec-92	16

TRADEMARK REEL: 002861 FRAME: 0490

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THE MEAD CORPORATION", A OHIO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MW CUSTOM PAPERS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MW CUSTOM PAPERS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

B100M

3604888

030409604

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2511067

DATE: 07-03-03 TRADEMARI

REEL: 002861 FRAME: 0491

DEC. 31. 2002 1:46PM

THOMPSON HINE

NO. 1237 P. 5

certificate of Merger
of
THE MEAD CORPORATION
(an Ohio corporation)
into
MW CUSTOM PAPERS, INC.
(a Delawage corporation)

(Under Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

MW CUSTOM PAPERS, INC. hereby certifies that:

9374953161

- (1) The name and jurisdiction of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
 - (a) The Mead Corporation, an Ohio corporation; and
 - (b) MW Custom Papers, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- (2) An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- (3) The name of the surviving corporation is MW Custom Papers, Inc...
- (4) The certificate of incorporation of MW Custom Papers, Inc. shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- (5) The merger shall be effective at 5:00 p.m. on December 31, 2002.
- (6) The executed agreement of merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation at Courthouse Plaza NE, Dayton, Ohio 45402.
- (7) A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- (8) The authorized capital stock of The Mead Corporation consists of: (i) 300 million common shares, and (ii) 40,357,040 preferred shares.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on the 31st day of December, 2002.

MW CUSTOM PAPERS,

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:00 PM 12/31/2002 020811813 - 3604888

RECORDED: 05/27/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002861 FRAME: 0492